Infor/EAM: Guideline for recording
interventions and status
Miguel da Silva Afonso
11/02/2026
Key Points:
• Ensure proper planning and traceability within the group;
• Maintain a reliable history for every gas system system / functional position / asset /
part;

• Moving spare parts between storage areas;
11 February 2026Miguel da Silva Afonso  | Infor/EAM: guideline for recording interventions and status 11
Work Order Examples
11 February 2026Miguel da Silva Afonso  | Infor/EAM: guideline for recording interventions and status 12
Work Order Type Example ELOG EAM WO
INSP – Inspection ALICE TOF Distribution
Bubbler Check
ELOG Work Order 36066339
CA – Corrective /
Improvement
Installation of flexible pipe in
Linac4 LEBT
ELOG Work Order 35936741
CD – Corrective – Repair
LHCB RICH 1 Repair of Small
Leaks
ELOG Work Order 36065337
New flowcells in rack 63 ELOG Work Order 36104556
EX – Exploitation, Operation
ATLAS MDT Input Flow
Increased
ELOG Work Order 36063640
CMS RPC Back to Standard
Mixture
ELOG Work Order 36189821
PS – Preventive – Recurrent,
Systematique
Pump Membrane Change ELOG Work Order 36065342
LHCb Exhaust Filter Change ELOG Work Order 36191909
PS1 – Preventive – Unplanne
CSC mixer at 100% CF4
recovered
ELOG Work Order 36104154
T1 – Work – Various / Divers ATLAS RPC secondary mixer
pipes
ELOG Work Order 36189742
Creating a Work Order: Mandatory Fields
The mandatory fields represent the minimum data
required to register an intervention within the CERN
infrastructure. For our group, we added 3 mandatory
fields that every work order must have, to ensure that
every action is properly identified and localized:
1. Description: Summarize the work
2. Equipment: Select the specific
System/Functional Position/Asset/Part
3. Type: Select one of the approved codes
4. Location: Where the intervention was made
5. Department / Service Unit: XG01 (For our
group)
6. Scheduled Start Date: When the work began.
7. Assigned To: The responsible for the
intervention